
October 12, 2016 

McKinstry 
850 E Spokane Falls Blvd, Suite 100 
Spokane, WA 99202 

Kittltas County Solid Waste Programs 
And 

Maintenance Project Management Office 
925 Industrial Way, Ellensburg, WA 98926 

Telephone: (509) 962-7542 
Fax: (509)962-7087 

RE: Jail Investment Grade Audit Agreement Amendment #1 

At this time Kittitas County would like to proceed with taking the investment grade audit for the Jail facility to 
a Rough Order of Magnitude proposal with 80% engineering as identified in your proposal September 14, 
2016. 

Description: 
1) Amendment to take design of Chiller, Air Handling Units, Coils, Control Values 
and Domestic Hot Water Heaters in the old Jail facility to 80% Design. 

Total Change 
Original Contract dated 10/20/2015 
Adjust contract amount 

$ 76,587.00 
$18.608.00 
$95,195.00 

I have enclosed two copies of this change please sign and return. 

Chair Kittitas County Board of eommissioners 

BY: ~D9~ 
Name: tObie O'(6 /"' tP. h 

TITLE: rap eL Qhtl.LfC..J 
DATE: J 0 /t 8 /1 U.J 

McKinstry n A 

BY: ~ YP'L--
Name: J::::>e-.\CL S : \~ 

TITLE; g ....: ~\'rQ.. s...> LJ "'~ {'V~~ 
DATE: 10 - 2-/-1 (P 


